said Tenderer  has failed/neglected in performing any of the terms and conditions of the 

said contract/Bid and the decision of the company in this behalf shall be final and binding 

on us.  

4. We the said Bank further agree that the Guarantee herein contained shall remain in full force 

and effect upto 365 (three hundred sixty five) days on and from...…………… and any claim 

received after the said date shall in no case bind the Bank. 

5. The Company  shall have the fullest liberty without affecting  in any way the liability of the 

Bank under this guarantee or indemnity from time to time vary any of the terms and

[...]

company and the said Bank shall not be released from its liability under these presents. 

6. Notwithstanding anything contained herein the liability of the said Bank under this 

guarantee is restricted to `………….……and this Guarantee shall come into force from the date 

hereof and shall remain in full force and effect till 365 (three hundred sixty five) days on and 

from ……………… unless the written demand or claim under this guarantee is made by the 

Company with us on or before expiry of 365 (three hundred sixty five) days on and from 

…………….all rights of the company under this guarantee shall cease to have any effect and 

we shall be relieved and discharged from our liabilities hereunder. 

6. We the said Bank lastly undertake not to revoke  this guarantee during its currency except